2-25-18 — McQuade to OCMCA Director Bonnie Kincaid

Robert Yager

From: Marty McQuade <mmmcquade@att.net>

Sent: Sunday, February 25, 2018 9:37 PM

To: Robert Yager

Subject: Fwd: Request For OCMCA Protocol 6-1 Interpretation
Bob,

Letter sent to Dr. Bonnie Kincaid, OCMCA.

MMM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Marty McQuade <mmmcguade@att.net>

Subject: Request For OCMCA Protocol 6-1 Interpretation

Date: February 25, 2018 at 8:35:23 PM CST

To: bonnie@ocmca.org

Cc: Mike Bailey <mbailey@oaklandtownship.org>, Jeanne Langlois
<jlanglois@oaklandtownship.org>, Karen Reilly <kreilly@oaklandtownship.org>, Robin
Buxar <rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org>, Frank Ferriolo
<fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org>, John Giannangeli
<jgiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org>, Lana Mangiapane
<Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org>, Paul Strelchuk
<pstrelchuk@oaklandtownship.org>, Dan Kelly <dkelly@gmhlaw.com>

February 25,2018
Dr. Bonnie Kincaid
Executive Director

Oakland County Medical Control Authority

Oakland Township Emergency Response Deficiencies

Dear Dr. Kincaid,

As a resident of Oakland Township I am writing to you for assistance in reconciling what I
believe is a non-compliant ALS unit staffing model for both of the ALS units licensed in
Oakland Township.

As background, I am a retired executive that responded to a request from the Oakland Township
Fire Chief, Paul Strelchuk, to assist him and his team to develop a 10 year Strategic Operating
Plan (SOP) for the Oakland Township Fire Department (OTFD). My work with Chief Strelchuk
was during 2015 and involved many members of his team, the Township Manager, Dale Stuart,
and a newly formed Fire Subcommittee of the Board of Trustees comprised of Trustees Robin
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